

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H18000060723)))



H180000060723ABCY

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

R. WHITE JAN 0 8 2018

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

Ψo:

Account Name : GENOVESE JOBLOVE & BATTISTA, P.A. Account Number : T20080000105 Phone : (954)453-8014 Fax Number : (954)331-2908

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

(Om Email Address: 55 ¥... 18 JAN -5 AN IC: ÷ -15.00 COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN $\overline{\mathbf{\infty}}$ **TITUS CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. JAN -5** Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 AH 8: Page Count 01 - . Estimated Charge \$35.00 5

2018-01-05 14:36 00 (GMT) 13053492310 From Genovese Joblove and Battista P.A

(((H1800006072 3)))

FIL ED 18 JAN -5 AM 8: 43 SEALER LAND

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TITUS CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.

1. The name of the corporation is Titus Construction Group, Inc. (the "Corporation").

2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended by deleting Article IV in its entirety and replacing it with a new Article IV as follows:

"Article IV: The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 2,000, all of which are of no par value and are of the same class and are to be common shares."

3. The aforesaid Amendment was adopted on the date hereof pursuant to a written statement and consent to corporate action executed by the shareholders and the directors of the Corporation and therefore the number of votes in favor of the amendment was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation, by the undersigned, has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of incorporation of the Corporation on the $\frac{4}{2017.8}$ day of $\frac{3}{2017.8}$

Titus Construction Group, Inc.

Bv:

By:

Nathan G. Pardue, Vice President

(((H1800006072 3)))